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BLUETOOTH System-in-package
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GPIO0/SCL

PCM

DB_IP/GPIO9

FSC_IP/GPIO7

DA_IP/GPIO6

DCLK_IP/GPIO8

UART/USB

VBUS_USB

DN_USB

DP_USB
CTS/LD_USB/GPIO2

RXD/GPIO5

GPIO3/CNCT_USB/RTS

GPIO4/TXD

GPIO

GPIO11

GPIO12

GPIO13

GPIO14

GPIO16

GPIO17

RF

VANLO ANT

JTAG

TCK

TDI

TMS

TDO

XTAL1_LPO

XTAL2_LPO

BGB204_R05.1
ROK103008/1

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

49

35

44

26

24

36

18

13

N3200

VDDIO1

BLUETOOTH System-in-package
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R3224, R3261 shall be Not mounted and 
C3251, C3252, C3253, C3254, C3256
shall be Mounted if BGB204 is used.

50 Ohm

Bluetooth
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Mount close to Bluetooth module

Normally not used
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